

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date : 26th February, 2025

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

29.TP/3075/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02094592024)

) Mr. Rupesh R. Lanjekar Advocate, for the Petitioner.

)

)

) P. C. : 1. Ld. advocate for the petitioner requested to
) extend the time to carry out an amendment as per
) the earlier order, accordingly the time is extended
) by further three weeks from the date of uploading
) of this order, if the petition is pending.
) Furthermore, if petitioner files an additional
) affidavit, confirming the proposed amendment
) which is to be carried out in the petitioner, a
) reverification is dispensed with.

)

)

)

) 2. Adjourned to 9th April, 2025.

)

)

26.02.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department