

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 31st July, 2025**

FOR COMPLIANCE :

59. TP/3075/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02094592024)

P. C. : Shri. R T Kharwar Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner requested to keep back the matter. Hence, matter is kept back and it will be taken after completion of the board, if time permits.

31.07.2025

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**

2. Later on, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner Shri. R T Kharwar appeared and moved a praecipe for deleting the locker. Petitioner produce the document shows that locker is no more existing in the name of the deceased as survivor is operating the locker. Hence, adjourned.

3. S. O. to 20.08.2025

31.07.2025

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**